PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7105995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYANCE TYPE CHANGE FROM CHANGE OF NAME TO CHANGE OF JURISDICTION previously recorded on Reel 058457 Frame 0020. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN LABEL, LLC	10/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN LABEL, LLC
Street Address:	11926 BURKE STREET
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10068455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP@fredlaw.com, ljohnson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64328.0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. SEGELBAUM
SIGNATURE:	/Charles D. Segelbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page1.tif source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page2.tif source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page3.tif

OLO DE O III LO COMO I CONTROLLO II COMO I CONTROLLO II DE LEO/II pagootti

source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet 1#page1.tif

507059158





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "STEVEN LABEL, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

6255896 8100F SR# 20213615540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A SANGER BROWNER OF STREET

Authentication: 204514696

Date: 10-26-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:15 PM 10/26/2021
FILED 01:15 PM 10/26/2021
SR 20213615540 - FBe Number 6255896

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION of FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY to DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1.) The date on which the foreign limited liability company was first formed was October 13, 2021.
- 2.) The jurisdiction in which the foreign limited liability company was first formed was California.
- 3.) The jurisdiction in which the foreign limited liability company existed immediately prior to its conversion to a domestic limited liability company was California.
- 4.) The name of the foreign limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Steven Label, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Steven Label, LLC.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Steven Label, LLC this 25th day of October, 2021.

/s/ Laurie Biegel
Laurie Biegel, Authorized Person

16978585





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "STEVEN LABEL,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

6255896 8100F SR# 20213615540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSC.

Authentication: 204514696

Date: 10-26-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 81:15 PM 18/26/2021
FILED 01:15 PM 19/26/2021
SR 20213615540 - File Number 6255896

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- First: The name of the limited liability company is Steven Label, LLC.
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.
- Third: Except as required by the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, no member or
 manager of the limited liability company shall be obligated personally for any debt, obligation
 or liability of the limited liability company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, solely
 by reason of being a member or acting as a manager of the limited liability company.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Steven Label, LLC this 25th day of October, 2021.

/s/ Laurie Biegel	
Laurie Biegel, Authorized Person	

16978593

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7003519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN LABEL, LLC	10/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN LABEL, LLC
Street Address:	11926 BURKE STREET
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10068455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP@fredlaw.com, ljohnson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. SEGELBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles D. Segelbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page1.tif source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page2.tif source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page3.tif source=SLC - DE Certificates of Conversion and Formation (Conversion to DE LLC)#page4.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/05/2022 REEL: 058591 FRAME: 0040